THE DATASHEET OF
CDSOT23-SM712
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
CDSOT23-SM712 - Surface Mount TVS Diode
A2801L
Features
■ RoHS compliant*
■ Working peak voltage 7 V or 12 V

400 W, 8/20 µs Waveform
Power Derating Curve
How to Order
  217  MS - 32TOS DC
Common Code
 Chip Diode
Package
 • SOT23 = SOT23 Package
Model
 SM = Special Model
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
 712 = 7 VRWM & 12 VRWM (Volts)
Environmental Specifications
Moisture Sensitivity Level ................................................................. 1
ESD Classification (HBM)...............................................................3B
 CDSOT23-SM712 - Surface Mount TVS Diode
Packaging Information
The surface mount product is packaged in an 8 mm x 4 mm tape and reel format per EIA-481 standard.
.......
.......
....... ..............
....... ..............
T
120 °
D2
D D1
W1
C
10 pitches (min.)
Direction of Feed
10 pitches (min.)
End
Trailer Device Leader
Start
P A
F
EIndex
Hole
P0
P1
W
B
d
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
Devices are packed in accordance with EIA standard
RS-481-A.
Item Symbol SOT23
Carrier Width A 2.25 ± 0.10
 (0.088 ± 0.004)
Carrier Length B 2.34 ± 0.10
 (0.092 ± 0.004)
Carrier Depth C 1.22 ± 0.10
 (0.048 ± 0.004)
Sprocket Hole d 1.55 ± 0.05
 (0.061 ± 0.002)
Reel Outside Diameter D 178
 (7.008)
Reel Inner Diameter D1
  50.0
           (1.969) MIN.
Feed Hole Diameter D2
 13.0 ± 0.20
 (0.512 ± 0.008)
Sprocket Hole Position E  1.75 ± 0.10
 (0.069 ± 0.004)
Punch Hole Position F 3.50 ± 0.05
 (0.138 ± 0.002)
Punch Hole Pitch P 4.00 ± 0.10
 (0.157 ± 0.004)
Sprocket Hole Pitch P0
4.00 ± 0.10
 (0.157 ± 0.004)